
Nominační listina KSZ 2020

LM 60, Muži

1 BRAUNER Tomáš 2000 39478 0123 SSK Patriot Brno
2 ENTRICHEL Aleš 1995 37534 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
3 HRČKULÁK David 1992 35342 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
4 NEPEJCHAL Filip 1999 37922 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
5 NYMBURSKÝ Petr 1995 35200 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
6 PŘÍVRATSKÝ Jiří 2001 39867 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
7 SMETANA František 1997 39012 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
8 ADAMEC Petr 1972 00973 0224 SSK Policie Ostrava
9 BÍLEK Ondřej 2003 39986 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň

10 KALNÝ Radek 2002 41028 0210 SSK Uherský Ostroh
11 BARTOŠEK Marek 1989 34460 0015 SSK Plzeň - Slovany
12 JAROSLAV Helešic 2002 41800 0162 SSK Slatina Brno
13 HALODA Vladimír 1985 30494 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
14 KARKULÍN Adam 1995 35065 0190 SSK Přezletice
15 ČADEK Zdeněk 1992 33519 0032 SSK Poděbrady
16 ČIHÁK Tomáš 1989 27396 0253 SSK Sezemice
17 VARGA Miroslav 1960 03266 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
18 POSPÍŠIL Milan 1974 03273 0054 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš
19 MIKULČÍK Radek 1999 38925 0905 SSK Liberec
20 SMETANA Kamil 1973 17777 0551 SSK Nivnice
21 KLIMANEK Miroslav 1952 03836 0055 SSK LOYD 
22 DITRYCH Marek 1994 34707 0054 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš
23 STRÁNSKÝ Milan 1959 00929 0037 SSK Dvory
24 TICHÝ Radek 1970 02696 0108 SSK Rakovník
25 HANKE Lukáš 2002 40100 0004 SSK Ostroj Opava
26 HAWELKA Martin 1976 04073 0294 SSK Meziboří
27 VONDRÁČEK Daniel 1959 00937 0032 SSK Poděbrady
28 RAJNOHA Josef 1956 08332 0159 SSK Chrastava
29 ŠMÍD Václav 1989 31125 0045 SSK DDM Kolín
30 PRUSEK Milan 2004 41053 0079 SSK Olymp Ostrava
31 GERBERG Petr 1976 02640 0173 SSK Klatovy
32 HLAVÁČEK Jakub 1997 38449 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
33 TKADLEC Miroslav 1957 05035 0272 SSK Šumperk - Temenice
34 ZÍKA Petr 2002 40184 0202 SSK Černovice
35 NEUMANN Karel 1963 36782 0600 SSK při MO Praha
36 PUHLOVSKÝ Jiří 2001 39875 0253 SSK Sezemice
37 WIESNER Roman 1962 41132 0015 SSK Plzeň - Slovany
38 HUDYMAČ Jakub 2003 41706 0004 SSK Ostroj Opava
39 KARLÍK Ondřej 1985 25406 0551 SSK Nivnice
40 KASIPOVIČ Nikica 1966 32974 0015 SSK Plzeň - Slovany
41 KOCOUREK František 1941 09345 0015 SSK Plzeň - Slovany
42 KOŽURIK Miloslav 1940 05482 0134 SSK V Chaloupkách
43 PAVÍZA Michal 1966 10611 0170 SSK Plzeň - Doubravka
44 SZABADOS Richard 1973 02168 0311 SSK Doly Ležáky Most
45 FABOK Rastislav 1967 02404 0015 SSK Plzeň - Slovany



46 RAMBOUSEK Pavel 1956 07020 0043 SSK Děčín
47 HELEŠIC Jaroslav 1971 42391 0162 SSK Slatina Brno
48 ŠÍR Martin 1997 39367 0190 SSK Přezletice
49 MATOŠKA Michal 1999 39322 0368 SSK Poruba - Skalka
50 HRUBEŠ Vilém 1951 04120 0353 SSK Pelhřimov
51 KÝČEK Miroslav 1955 07683 0015 SSK Plzeň - Slovany
52 ONDRAŠÍK Jakub 2000 37927 0386 SSK Březolupy
53 ŠENKAPOUL Vladimír 1953 03183 0039 SSK Třešť
54 ONDRAŠÍK Radek 1997 36879 0386 SSK Březolupy
55 HELUS Martin 2004 41669 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
56 KASIPOVIČ Antonio 2001 41127 0015 SSK Plzeň - Slovany
57 KŘIVÁNEK Richard 2003 41200 0123 SSK Patriot Brno
58 MIŠKAR Martin 1997 37285 0551 SSK Nivnice
59 ŠINDLER Jiří 2002 41254 0079 SSK Olymp Ostrava
60 NEUMANN Tomáš 1993 35843 0600 SSK při MO Praha
61 KARKULÍN Jiří 1959 36282 0190 SSK Přezletice
62 KUMŠTA Karel 1986 30188 0173 SSK KLatovy
63 NOVÁK Matěj 2003 41704 0004 SSK Ostroj Opava
64 ŠŤASTNÝ Zdeněk 1948 06809 0437 SSK SPORCK Stará Lysá
65 EMMONS Matthew 1981 37967 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

LP 60, Muži

1 DUBOVÝ Jindřich 1993 34485 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
2 SCHEJBAL Pavel 2000 40293 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
3 POSTUPA Jiří 1973 04900 0042 SSK Borek
4 KRSEK Kryštof 1999 39265 0398 SSK Horní Benešov
5 KUBEŠ Martin 1967 40486 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
6 SKOPOVÝ Pavel 1969 04025 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
7 KADDOUMI Radek 2003 41341 0373 SSK Kovona Karviná
8 STŘEDA Roman 1973 22030 0095 SSK Škoda Vrchlabí
9 GELETI Jiří 1963 03302 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň

10 ZÁMYSLICKÁ Jarmila 1970 32606 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
11 ČERVENKOVÁ Renata 1974 40692 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
12 HORVÁTH David 1999 39927 0258 SSK Policie UNITOP Sokolov
13 STÁREK Martin 2002 41278 0095 SSK Škoda Vrchlabí

LP 60, SH1

1 PEŠEK Tomáš 1992 41732 0054 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš
2 KOSEK Jakub 1985 41499 0885 SSK Elán Olomouc
3 PIŠTĚCKÝ Vladimír 1964 32508 0775 SSK Brno Kývalka

RP 2x30, Muži

1 HEJNA Vojtěch 2000 39895 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
2 RAMPULA Matěj 2000 39402 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
3 STRNAD Martin 1974 04426 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
4 TĚHAN Tomaš 1989 33807 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
5 TUPÝ Antonín 1999 39374 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň



6 KUBEŠ Martin 2000 40485 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
7 MLYNARČÍK Peter 1969 25006 0238 SSK Rožnov
8 KRAJČ Petr 2002 41934 0373 SSK Kovona Karviná
9 DĚDOVÁ Alžběta 2002 40369 0069 SSK DUEL Praha

10 KOPRIVNIKÁR Jiří 2001 41073 0905 SSK Liberec
11 LANGER Miroslav 2000 42337 0200 SSK Manušice
12 NĚMEC Robert 2000 40667 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
13 KOPŘIVA Petr 2002 41483 0543 SSK Louny
14 JANDA Štěpán 1975 36498 0205 SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav
15 PAPCUN Miroslav 2003 41509 0543 SSK Louny
16 HLAVÁČ Stanislav 1999 40494 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
17 URBÁNEK Ondřej 2001 41425 0015 SSK Plzeň - Slovany
18 BLAŠKA JiŘÍ 1968 09117 0905 SSK Liberec

SM 60, Ženy

1 BRABCOVÁ Karolína 2000 35852 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
2 BRÁZDOVÁ Lucie 1995 37847 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
3 FOISTOVÁ Nikola 1997 38892 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
4 KARASOVÁ Sára 2001 39380 0079 SSK Olymp Ostrava
5 KASIPOVIćOVÁ Anne-maria 2001 41128 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
6 KOKOŠKOVÁ Daniela 2000 39859 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
7 MAZUROVÁ Nikola 1994 34289 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
8 MICHÁLKOVÁ Kateřina 2000 39256 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
9 ŠTEFÁNKOVÁ Kateřina 2001 42221 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň

10 THURNWALDOVÁ Sabina 2000 39348 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
11 OPLUŠTILOVÁ Marie 2002 41206 0162 SSK Slatina Brno
12 HELEŠICOVÁ Barbora 1998 40246 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
13 ILKOVÁ Zuzana 2001 38989 0210 SSK Uherský Ostroh
14 RAZÍMOVÁ Tereza 2002 39860 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
15 HULÍKOVÁ Dana 1972 03835 0055 SSK LOYD
16 BENOVÁ Klára 2002 40177 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
17 SMETANOVÁ Veronika 1995 35190 0551 SSK Nivnice
18 JANDOVÁ Šárka 1998 37140 0202 SSK Černovice
19 DLABKOVÁ Alžběta 1986 26001 0054 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš
20 ŠKROBÁNKOVÁ Bára 2004 41329 0079 SSK Olymp Ostrava
21 ZRŮSTOVÁ Adéla 2003 41882 0253 SSK Sezemice
22 BLAŽÍČKOVÁ Veronika 2003 40776 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
23 REZNEROVÁ Eva 2003 41675 0079 SSK Olymp Ostrava
24 JELÍNKOVÁ Aneta 2002 40367 0054 SSK Hradec Králové - Třebeš
25 CHYTILOVÁ Babeta 2001 40241 0162 SSK Slatina Brno
26 JANKOVÁ Michaela 1997 37842 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
27 PROCHÁZKOVÁ Anna 2003 41021 0123 SSK Patriot Brno
28 KOČOVÁ Pavlína 1973 02711 0080 SSK Arnika Tachov
29 POCHYLOVÁ Hana 1980 04823 0055 SSK LOYD
30 VADINSKÁ Denisa 2004 40236 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
31 ŠUBRTOVÁ Daniela 1993 37744 0190 SSK Přezletice
32 BARTONÍČKOVÁ Vlasta 1999 38265 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň



SP 30+30, Ženy

1 ČERVENKOVÁ Renata 1974 40692 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
2 DĚDOVÁ Anna 1998 38859 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
3 ZÁMYSLICKÁ Jarmila 1970 32606 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
4 DĚDOVÁ Alžběta 2002 40369 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
5 STŘEDOVÁ Kateřina 2002 40774 0095 SSK Škoda Vrchlabí
6 SCHEJBALOVÁ Veronika 2000 40292 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
7 UTÍKALOVÁ Iva 2001 41498 0101 SSK Kuřim
8 KLAILOVÁ Helena 2001 40778 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
9 TOMANOVÁ Tereza 2001 39040 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň

10 BAUMGARTNEROVÁ Sára 1997 39756 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
11 KUBEŠOVÁ Eliška 2003 40742 0224 SSK Policie ČR Ostrava
12 SALAVCOVÁ Hana 2003 42327 0200 SSK Manušice
13 SOCHOROVÁ Kateřina 2002 42832 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň

StP 3x20, Muži

1 DUBOVÝ Jindřich 1993 34485 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
2 HEJNA Vojtěch 2000 39895 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
3 RAMPULA Matěj 2000 39402 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
4 SKOUMAL Lukáš 1999 39382 0224 SSK Policie ČR Ostrava
5 SVĚTLÍK Pavel 1985 24773 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
6 TĚHAN Tomaš 1989 33807 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
7 TUPÝ Antonín 1999 39374 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
8 VILDOMEC Jan 2001 39306 0126 SSK Opava
9 KUBEŠ Martin 2000 40485 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň

10 DĚDOVÁ Anna 1998 38859 38859 SSK Dukla Plzeň
11 MANDYS Tomáš 1985 32140 0508 SSK Kokšín
12 SKUPA Jindřich 1962 03970 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
13 NĚMEC Robert 2000 40667 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
14 KRAJČ Petr 2002 41934 0373 SSK Kovona Karviná
15 KUBEŠ Martin 1967 40486 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
16 SKOPOVÝ Pavel 1969 04025 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
17 MLYNARČÍK Peter 1969 25006 0238 SSK Rožnov
18 CHMEL Petr 1998 37773 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
19 ZÁMYSLICKÁ Jarmila 1970 32606 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
20 HLAVÁČ Stanislav 1999 40494 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
21 KOPRIVNIKÁR Jiří 2001 41073 0905 SSK Liberec
22 POJER Martin 2000 41783 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
23 MANDYS Pavel 1951 30204 0508 SSK Kokšín
24 ISÁK Zdeněk 1949 11835 0630 SSK Kadaň

VP 30+30, Muži

1 DUBOVÝ Jindřich 1993 34485 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
2 TĚHAN TomÁš 1989 33807 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
3 TUPÝ Antonín 1999 39374 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
4 SKUPA Jindřich 1962 03970 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
5 FIALA Josef 1980 18318 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň



6 KUBEŠ Martin 1967 40486 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
7 SKOPOVÝ Pavel 1969 04025 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
8 ISÁK Zdeněk 1949 11835 0630 SSK Kadaň
9 STÁREK Martin 2002 41278 0095 SSK Škoda Vrchlabí

VzPi, MIX

1 ČERVENKOVÁ Renata 1974 40692 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
1 POSTUPA Jiří 1973 04900 0042 SSK Borek

2 KUBEŠOVÁ Eliška 2003 40742 0224 SSK Policie ČR Ostrava
2 VILDOMEC Jan 2001 39306 0126 SSK Opava

3 ZOUBKOVÁ Michaela 2001 41711 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
3 CHMEL Petr 1998 37773 0069 SSK DUEL Praha

4 STŘEDOVÁ Kateřina 2002 40774 0095 SSK Škoda Vrchlabí
4 STŘEDA Roman 1973 22030 0095 SSK Škoda Vrchlabí

5 ZÁMYSLICKÁ Jarmila 1970 32606 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
5 JELÍNEK Tomáš 2001 40286 0069 SSK DUEL Praha

6 BAUMGARTNEROVÁ Sára 1997 39756 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
6 TOMŠÍČEK Ámos 2001 41070 0069 SSK DUEL Praha

7 DĚDOVÁ Anna 1998 38859 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
7 DUBOVÝ Jindřich 1993 34485 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

8 TOMANOVÁ Tereza 2001 39040 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň
8 POJER Martin 2000 41783 0232 SSK Policie Rapid Plzeň

9 KRÁLOVÁ Magda 1976 26068 0069 SSK DUEL Praha
9 KRÁL Zdeněk 1971 27359 0069 SSK DUEL Praha

10 KUŽVARTOVÁ Anna 2000 40786 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
10 KUŽVART Pavel 1963 04050 0640 SSK SKP Akademia Praha

11 SCHEJBAL Pavel 2000 40293 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
11 SCHEJBALOVÁ Veronika 2000 40292 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň

SVĚTLÍK Pavel 1985 24773 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
SOCHOR Jakub 2000 40267 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň



VzPu, MIX

1 BRABCOVÁ Aneta 1992 31049 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
1 NYMBURSKÝ Petr 1995 35200 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

2 BRÁZDOVÁ Lucie 1995 37847 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
2 ENTRICHEL Aleš 1995 37534 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

3 DUBSKÁ Barbora 2004 41919 0055 SSK LOYD
3 NEDVĚD Matěj 2003 39920 0301 SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

4 FOISTOVÁ Nikola 1997 38892 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
4 NEPEJCHAL Filip 1999 37922 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

5 OPLUŠTILOVÁ Marie 2002 41206 0162 SSK Slatina Brno
5 HELEŠIC Jaroslav 2002 41800 0162 SSK Slatina Brno

6 MAZUROVÁ Nikola 1994 34289 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
6 HRČKULÁK David 1992 35342 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

7 KOKOŠKOVÁ Daniela 2000 39859 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
7 MIKULČÍK Radek 1999 38925 0905 SSK Liberec

8 KUPEC Ondřej 2003 39303 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
8 LANDOVÁ Kateřina 2002 40513 0055 SSK LOYD

9 MICHÁLKOVÁ Kateřina 2000 39256 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
9 SMETANA František 1997 39012 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň

10 THURNWALDOVÁ Sabina 2000 39348 0370 SSK Dukla Plzeň
10 TICHÝ Radek 1999 38829 0370 SSK Dukla PLzeň

11 VLČKOVÁ Michaela 2001 39300 0252 SSK Horní Cerekev
11 ZÍKA Petr 2002 40184 0202 SSK Černovice

KARASOVÁ Sára 2001 39380 0079 SSK Olymp Ostrava
KASIPOVIćOVÁ Anne-maria 2001 41128 0012 SSK Olymp Plzeň
VOGNAROVA Gabriela 1993 33000 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
ZRŮSTOVÁ Adéla 2003 41882 0253 SSK Sezemice
ŠKROBÁNKOVÁ Bára 2004 41329 0079 SSK Olymp Ostrava
ŠTEFÁNKOVÁ Kateřina 2001 42221 0012 SSK Olymp Plzeň
BARTONÍČKOVÁ Vlasta 1999 38265 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
BRABCOVÁ Karolína 2000 35852 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
BARTOŠEK Marek 1989 34460 0015 SSK Plzeň - Slovany
BÍLEK Ondřej 2003 39986 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
HANKE Lukáš 2002 40100 0004 SSK Ostroj Opava
HELEŠIC Jaroslav 1971 42391 0162 SSK Slatina Brno
PŘÍVRATSKÝ Jiří 2001 39867 0012 SSK OLYMP Plzeň
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